Senate Economics Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Treasury Portfolio
Supplementary Budget Estimates
2014 - 2015

Department/Agency: AOFM
Question: SBT994

Topic: Multiple tenders

Reference: Written - 30 October 2014
Senator: Ludwig, Joe

Question:

Since Budget Estimates in June, 2014:
994. List any tenders that were re-issued or issued multiple times:
a) Why were they re-issued or issued multiple times?
b) Were any applicants received for the tenders before they were re-issued or repeatedly issued?
C) Were those applicants asked to resubmit their tender proposal?

Answer:

Since Budget Estimates in June, 2014 for AOFM:

994. No tenders were re-issued or issued multiple times.
a) Not applicable
b) Not applicable
C) Not applicable

